
Kridhan Infra Limited

Date: October 3, 2019

To,

The Manager, The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services, Listing Compliance
BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

1st Floor New Trade Wing Exchange Plaza, C—1, Block G,

Rotunda Building, P. I. Towers, Dalal BandraKurla Complex
StreetFort, Mumbai 400 001 Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051

ESE Code: 533482 Symbol: KRIDHANTNF

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 of the Companies
(Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, and all

other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, the Company had provided to its

members the facility to cast their votes by electronic means on all the resolutions as stated

in the 13mAnnual General Meeting (AGM). Since voting by show of hands was not

permissible as per the Companies Act, 2013, at the 13ihAGM the Chairman ordered for a

poll for the voting on all the resolutions and voting was conducted by means of poll. As per
the Companies Act, 2013, Members who had already voted through Remote E-voting, did

not vote on Poll at the 13*hAGM.

The Board of Directors had appointed Mr. Jinang Shah, Practicing Company Secretary
(Membership No: AS8194) -

proprietor of M/s. Jinang Shah& Associates, as a Scrutinizer to

scrutinize the Remote E—voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The Chairman

appointed Mr. Iinang Shah, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No: A38194) —

proprietor of M/s. Iinang 8113118: Associatesas the Scrutinizers to conduct the P011 process at

the 136'AGM in a fair and transparent manner.

The Scrutinizer issued separate Scrutinizer’s Report on the Remote E-voting. The

Scrutinizers issued separate Scrutinizers’ Report on the poll taken on all the resolutions

contained in the notice of the 13“]AGM of the Company. The Scrutinizers also submitted the

combined report on the result of Remote E—voting together with that of Poll. Reports of

Scrutinizers were furnished on October 1, 2019.

Mode of voting for all the resolutions at the 13mAGM: Remote E—voting was conducted

between Friday, September 27, 2019 and Sunday, September 29, 2019 and poll was taken at

theAGM.

Pursuant to the Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 [’Listing Regulations'], please
find attached herewith the voting results of the 1331Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the

Company held on September 30, 2019.

As per the consolidated Report of the Scrutinizeiis), all the resolutions as set out in the

Notice of 13mAGM have been duly approved by the Members of the Company with the
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Resolut Brief description of resolutions (Kindly refer to the Outcome of voting
ion No. AGM notice for complete resolutions)
1 Ordinary Resolution: To receive, consider, approve andApproved with requisite

adopt the Audited Financial Statement (Standalone &majority

Consolidated) of the Company for the finandal year

ended March 31, 2019 and the Reports of the Board of

Directors and Auditors thereon.

2 Ordinary Resolution: To Appoint a Director in place of Approved with requisite
Mr. Anil Agrawal (Din: 003600114), who retires by majority
rotation and being eligible, offers himself for re—

appointment.
3 Appointment of Statutory Auditors Approved with

requisitemajority
4 To appoint Ms. Priya Dilipbhai Shah (DLN: 07594589), asApproved with requisite

an Independent Director. majority
5 Re~appointment Mr. AbldjitVidyanandRanade as an Approved with requisite

independent Director majority

6 lie—appointment of Mr. Mahesh Kumar Garg as an Approved with requisite
Independent Director majority

Aforesaid Voting Results were declared on October 2, 2019 and posted on the website of the

Companywww.kridhan.corn . Please also find herewith the following:

Voting results as per the Regulation 44 of the Listing Regulations [voting results is

combined result of Remote E—voting (Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013) and Poll

(Section 109 of the Companies Act,2013)}.
Scrutinizers’ reports on the electronic voting and voting on poll at the 13thAGM along with

the consolidated report onvoting.

in the aforesaid results and reports, brief description of resolutions has been given.

Kindly refer to the AGM notice for the complete resolutions.

Yours truly,
For Kridhan Infra Limited

QOV
Ms. Rajes

Encl: as above

ee Mishra

Chief Financial Officer



Details
of

Votin

Results

Date
of

the
AGM

“eptemberSO,
2019

Total
number
of

shareholders
on

record
date

31237

No.
of

shareholders
present
in

the
meeting
either
in

person
or

through
proxy:

Promoter
and

Promoter
Group:
4

Public:29

Public
No.
of

Shareholders
attended
the
meeting
through
Video
Conferencing

Promoters
and
Promoter
Group:

No

Video
Conferencing
facility

was

provided

Detail
of

Agenda:
Mode
of

voting:
Remote
E-voting
as

provided
by

CDSL
and
the
polling

process
at

the
AGM.

Item
No.
1

-

To

receive,
consider,

approve
and
adopt
the
Audited
Financial
Statement
(Standalone
8:

Consolidated)
of

the
Company
for
the
financial
year

ended
March
31

Reports
of

the

Board
of

Directors
and
Auditors
thereon.

Resolution
required:
(Ordinary/Special)

Ordinary
Resolution

the
agenda/resolution?Whether

promoter/
promoter
group
are

interested
in

.

No.

Category

Mode
of

Voting

No.

of

shares held (Total)
(1)

No.

of

"/u

of

Votes

votes

Polled

on

polle
d

outstanding shares

(2)

(3)=[(2}/(1)l”'
100

No.

of

Votes

a~

infavour (4)

No.
of

Votes
-

against
(5)

“/u

of

Votes

in

favour
on

votes

polled (5)=[(4)/(2)l*100
"/u

of

Votes
against
on

votes
polled (7)=l(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter

E-Voting

and

P011

44691160

Promoter

Postal
Ballot
(if

applicable)

44691160

100

44691160

100

0

Group

Total

44691160

44691160

100

44691160

100

E-Voting

Public-

P011

1

5999615

Institutions

Postal
Ballot
(if

applicable)

5782556

36.14

5782556

100

Total

15999615

5782556

36.14

5782556

100

E-Voting

Public-
Non

P011

Institutions

Postal
Ballot
(if

applicable)

34088430

4078

0.01

4078

o

100

65140

0.19

65140

100

Total

34088430

69218

0.20

69218

100

Total

94779205

50542934

53.32

50542934

100



Item
N

.

2

~

To

Appoint
a

Director
in

place
of

Mr.
Anil
Agrawal
(Din:
003600114),
who
retires
by

rotation
and
being
eligible,
offers
himself
for
re-appointment.

Resolution
required:
(Ordinary/Special)

Ordinary
Resolution

ether
promoter/
promoter
group
are

interested
in

No.

the
agenda/resolution? Category

Mode
of

Voting

No.

of

No.

of

“/u

of

Votes

No.

of

No.

of

Votes-
"/6

of

Votes

in

”/nof
Votes

shares

votes

Polled

on

Votes

-

against

favour
on

votes

against
on

held

polled

outstanding

infavour

polled

votes
polled

(Total)

shares

(1)

(2)

(3)=[(2)/(1)]*
100

(4)

(5)

l6)=l(4)/(2)l*100
(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter

E-Voting

44691160

100

44691160

0

100

0

and

P011

'

44691160

Promoter

Postal
Ballot
(if

applicable)

Group

Total

44691160

44691160

100

44691160

0

100

0

E—Voting

5782556

36.14

5782556

0

100

0

Public-

P011

15999615

Institutions

Postal
Ballot
(if

applicable)

Total

15999615

5782556

36.14

5782556

0

100

E~Voting

4078

0.01

4078

0

100

0

Public~
Non

P011

34088430

65140

0.19

65140

0

100

0

Institutions

Postal
Ballot
(if

applicable)

Total

34088430

69218

0.20

69218

0

100

0

Total

94779205

50542934

53.32

50542934

0

100

0



Item
No.
3

-

Appointment
of

Statutory
Auditors

Resolution
required:

(Ordinary/Special)

Ordinary
Resolution

Whether
promoter/
promoter
group
are

interested
in

the
agenda/resolution?

No.

Category

Mode
of

Voting

No.

of

shares held (Total)
(1)

No.

of

votes polled
(2)

"/0

of

Votes

Pulled

on

outstanding shares (3)=[(2)/(1)l*
100

No.

of

Votes

-

infavour (4)

No.
of

Votes
-

against
(5)

“/o

of

Votes

in

favour
on

votes

polled (6)=[(4)/(2)l*100
"/u

of

Votes
against
an

votes
polled (7)=‘[(5)/(2)l*100

Promoter and Promoter Group

E-Voting

44691160

100

44691160

100

0

Poll

44691160

Postal
Ballot
(if

applicable)

Total

44691160

44691160

100

44691160

100

Pub]
ic- Institutiona

E-Voting

5782556

36.14

5782556

100

Poll Postal
Ballot
(if

applicable)

15999615

Total

15999615

5782556

36.14

5782556

100

Public-
Non

Institutions

EoVoting

4078

0.01

4078

100

Poll

34088430

65140

0.19

65140

100

Postal
Ballot
(if

applicable)

Total

34088430

69218

0.20

69218

100

Total

94779205

50542934

53.32

50542934

100



Item
No.
4

-

To

appoint
Ms.
Priya
Dilipbhai
Shah
(DIN:
07594589),
as

an

Independent
Director.

Resolution
required:

(Ordinary/Special)

Ordinary
Resolution

the
agenda/resolution?Whether

promoter/
promoter
group
are

interested
in

N0.

Category

Mode
of

Voting

No.

of

shares held (Total)
(1)

No.

of

votes polled

of

Votes

Pulled

on

outstanding shares

(2)

(3)=[(2)/(1)]*
100

No.

of

Votes

-

infavour (4)

No.

of

Votes
—

against

polled

(5)

(5)=[(4)/(2)l’“100%

of

Votes

in

favour
on

votes

“/0

of

Votes
against
on

votes
polled (7)=l(5)/(2)l*100

Promoter

E-Voting

and

Poll

Promoter

Postal
Ballot
(if
applicable)

44691160

100

44691160

0

100

0

44691160

Group

Total

44691160

44691160

100

44691160

0

100

E—Voting

Public-

ELW_______
Institutions

Postal
Ballot
(if

applicable)

15999615

5782556

36.14

5782556

0

100

Total

15999615

5782556

36.14

5782556

0

100

E-Voting

Public-
Non

P011

Institutions

Postal
Ballot
(if

applicable)

34088430

4078

0.01

4078

0

100

65140

0.19

65140

0

100

Total

34
088430

69218

0.20

69218

0

100

Total

94779205

50542934

53V
32

50542934

0

100



Item
No.
5

-Re-appointment
Mr.

AbhljltVidyanandRanade
as

an

Independent
Director.

Resolution
required:
(Ordinary/Special)

Special
Resolution

Whether
promoter/
promoter
group
are

interested
in

the
agenda/resolution?

No.

Category

Mode
of

Voting

No.

of

shares held (Total)
(1)..

No.

of

“/n

votes polled

of

Votes

Pulled

on

outstanding shares

(2)

(3)=[(2}/(1)l*
100

No.

of

Votes

-

infavour

against

polled

(4)

(5)No.0fVotes~
"/0

of

Votes

in

favour
on

votes

(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100
"/0

of

Votes
against
on

votes
polled (7)=[(5)/(2)]”100

Promoter and Promoter Group

E-Voting

44691160

100

44691160

0

100

0

Poll

44691160

Postal
Ballot
(if

applicable)

Total

44691160

44691160

100

44691160

0

100

Public- Institutions

E-Voting

5782556

36.14

5782556

0

100

Poll

15999615

Postal
Ballot
(if
applicable)

Total

15999615

5782556

36.14

5782556

0

100

Public-
Non

Institutions

E-Voting

4078

0.01

4078

0

100

Poll

34088430

Postal
Ballot
(if

applicable)

651
40

0.19

65140

0

100

Total

34088430

69218

0.20

69218

0

100

Total

94779205

50542934

53.32

50542934

0

100



Item
No.
6

-

lie-appointment
of

Mr.
.Mahesh
Kumar
Garg
as

an

Independent
Director.

Resolution
required:

(Ordinary/Special)

Special
Resolution

Whether
promoter/
promoter
group
are

interested
in

the
agenda/resolution?

No.

Category

Mode
of

Voting

No.

of

shares held (Total)
(1)

No.

of

votes polled
(2)

9

n

of

Votes

Pulled

on

outstanding shares (3)=l(2)/(1)l"
100

No.

of

Votes

-

infavour (4)

No.
of

Votes
-

against
(5)

“/n

of

Votes

in

favour
on

votes

polled (5)=l(4)/(2)]*100
"

n

of

Votes
against
on

votes
polled (7)=[(5)/(2)]"‘100

Promoter and Promoter Group

E-Voting Poll

446911
60

Postal
Ballot
(if

applicable)

44691160

100

44691160

100

0

Total

44691160

44
691
1

60

100

44691160

100

Public- Institutions

E-Vofing Poll

15999615

Postal
Ballot
(if

applicable)

5782556

36.14

5782556

100

Total

15999615

5782556

36.14

5782556

100

Public-
Non

Institutions

E-Voting Poll

34088430

Postal
Ballot
(if

applicable)

4078

0.01

4078

100

65140

0.19

65140

100

Total

34088430

69218

0.20

69218

100

Total

94779205

50542934

53.32

50542934

100

Accordingly,
the

above
mentioned
resolutions
have
been
passed
with
requisite
majority.

Kindly
take
the
above
on

record.

Thanking
you,

Yours
faithfully,

For

Kridhan
Infra
Limited

~29

Autho
his?

ignatory
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